	2016/17 Charge	2017/18 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Refuse, Recycle & Motor Transport				
Outside Scope for VAT Refuse Collection & Recycling				
Blue/Green Wheelie Bin	50.00	50.25	0.25	0.50
Blue/Green 360lt bin	100.00	100.50	0.50	0.50
Blue/Green 700lt bin	200.00	217.00	17.00	8.50
Blue/Green 1100lt bin Delivery cost (per bin order)	300.00 15.00	325.50 15.00	25.50 0.00	8.50 0.00
Admin cost (per bin order)	22.50	22.50	0.00	0.00
Flats internal recycling bags Garden Waste Bags Pack 10	1.60 30.00	1.60 31.50	0.00 1.50	0.00 5.00
Garden Waste Bags Pack 10 Garden Waste Bags Pack 20 (additional £3 if not by direct	30.00	31.50	1.50	5.00
debit)	43.00	45.00	2.00	4.65
Garden Waste Bins (additional £3 if not by direct debit) Trade Refuse collection - Minimum	43.00 7.96	45.00 7.96	2.00 0.00	4.65 0.00
Trade Recycling collection - Minimum	7.96 5.44	7.96 5.44	0.00	0.00
Bulky Collections ( 3 items )	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Motor Transport				
MOT Test fees				
Class 4				
Cars (up to 8 passenger seats)	54.85	54.85	0.00 0.00	0.00
Motor caravans Dual purpose vehicles	54.85 54.85	54.85 54.85	0.00	0.00 0.00
PSVs (up to 8 seats)	54.85	54.85	0.00	0.00
Goods vehicles (up to 3,000kg DGW)	54.85	54.85	0.00	0.00
Ambulances and taxis Private passenger vehicles & ambulances (9-12 passenger	54.85	54.85	0.00	0.00
seats)	57.30	57.30	0.00	0.00
Class 4A Includes seat belt installation checks	64.00	64.00	0.00	0.00
Class 5A Vehicles & ambulances	59.55	59.55	0.00	0.00
more than 13 passenger seats)	80.65	80.65	0.00	0.00
Includes seat belt installation checks				
13-16 passenger seats more than 16 seats	80.50 124.50	80.50 124.50	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Class 7				
Goods vehicles	58.60	58.60	0.00	0.00
Re-Test All Classes				
Partial retest fee Duplicate test certificate	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00
Taxi & PHV				
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Test	66.20	66.20	0.00	0.00
Private Hire Vehicle Test Non-scheduled meter testing & sealing	61.20 15.50	61.20 15.50	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Duplicate Certificate of Compliance Retest	15.00 30.00	15.00 30.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
PHV DOOR STICKERS (PAIR)	35.00	35.00	0.00	0.00
PHV INTERNAL STICKER	5.00	5.00	0.00	0.00
HCV INTERNAL NUMBERS	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00
Abandoned vehicles Collection of vehicles from private land	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00
Partnership with DVLA - Untaxed vehicles				
Vehicles sited on a public highway without a valid tax disc: Within 24 hours	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Standard rated & inclusive of VAT				
Cowley Marsh Depot				
Weighbridge Check	21.50	23.00	1.50	6.98
Jetter Services	02.50	07.50	E 00	E 11
Drain Clearance Drain Clearance (Out of Hours Charge)	92.50 125.00	97.50 131.67	5.00 6.67	5.41 5.34
(11111111111111111111111111111111111111	.23.30		5.5.	0.0.

	2016/17 Charge	2017/18 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
CCTV Surveys	120.00	125.00	5.00	4.17
Cess Pitt Emptying (no VAT on domestic)	119.00	124.00	5.00	4.20
Car Parks Charges -				
Standard rated & inclusive of VAT				
City Centre Car Parks				
Oxpens Car Park				
Monday to Friday, & Sundays (08:00 - 20:00)				
) - 1 Hours	2.50	2.50	0.00	0.00
to 2 Hours	4.00	4.00	0.00	0.00
2 to 3 Hours	6.00	6.00	0.00	0.00
3 to 4 Hours	8.00	8.00	0.00	0.00
to 6 Hours	12.00	12.00	0.00	0.00
to 8 Hours	18.00	18.00	0.00	0.00
+ Hours	23.00	23.00	0.00	0.00
all other times	3.00	3.00	0.00	0.00
aturdays (08:00 - 20:00) - 1 Hours	3.10	3.10	0.00	0.00
to 2 Hours	5.20	5.20	0.00	0.00
to 3 Hours	8.00	8.00	0.00	0.00
to 4 Hours	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00
to 6 Hours	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00
6 to 8 Hours	22.50	22.50	0.00	0.00
8+ Hours	28.60	28.60	0.00	0.00
Ill other times	3.00	3.00	0.00	0.00
Oxpens permit	6.00	6.00	0.00	0.00
lote: use between Monday nad Friday and must be booked				
nline the night before				
Norcester Street Car Park				
Monday to Friday, & Sundays (08:00 - 20:00)				
) - 1 Hours	3.50	3.50	0.00	0.00
to 2 Hours	5.50	5.50	0.00	0.00
to 3 Hours	7.50	7.50	0.00	0.00
3 to 4 Hours	9.00	9.00	0.00	0.00
to 6 Hours	14.00	14.00	0.00	0.00
to 8 Hours	21.00	21.00	0.00	0.00
8+ Hours	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
all other times	3.50	3.50	0.00	0.00
Saturdays (08:00 - 20:00)				
) - 1 Hours	4.00	4.00	0.00	0.00
to 2 Hours	6.80	6.80	0.00	0.00
to 3 Hours	9.50	9.50	0.00	0.00
to 4 Hours	11.50	11.50	0.00	0.00
to 6 Hours	17.50	17.50 26.50	0.00	0.00
to 8 Hours + Hours	26.50 31.50	26.50 31.50	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
+ Hours III other times	4.00	4.00	0.00	0.00
Bloucester Green Car Park				
Monday to Friday, & Sundays (08:00 - 20:00)				
- 1 Hours	3.50	3.50	0.00	0.00
to 2 Hours	5.50	5.50	0.00	0.00
to 3 Hours	7.50	7.50	0.00	0.00
to 4 Hours	9.00	9.00	0.00	0.00
to 6 Hours	14.00	14.00	0.00	0.00
to 8 Hours	21.00	21.00	0.00	0.00
+ Hours	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Il other times	3.50	3.50	0.00	0.00
aturdays (08:00 - 20:00)				
- 1 Hours	4.00	4.00	0.00	0.00
to 2 Hours	6.80	6.80	0.00	0.00
to 3 Hours	9.50	9.50	0.00	0.00
to 4 Hours	11.50	11.50	0.00	0.00
to 6 Hours	17.50	17.50	0.00	0.00
to 8 Hours	26.50	26.50	0.00	0.00
+ Hours	31.50	31.50	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
All other times	4.00	4.00		

	2016/17	2017/18	Increase/	Increase/
	Charge	Charge	(Decrease)	(Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Other Off Street Car Parks				
St Clements Car Park				
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)	4.50	4.50	0.00	0.00
0 - 1 Hours 1 to 2 Hours	1.50 2.30	1.50	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
2 to 3 Hours	3.30	2.30 3.40	0.00	3.03
3 to 4 Hours	6.80	6.80	0.00	0.00
4 to 6 Hours	9.80	9.80	0.00	0.00
6 to 8 Hours	14.30	14.30	0.00	0.00
8+ Hours	17.80	17.80	0.00	0.00
All other times	1.50	1.50	0.00	0.00
Headington Car Park Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)				
0 to 2 Hours	1.70	1.70	0.00	0.00
2 to 3 Hours	3.40	3.40	0.00	0.00
3 to 4 Hours	5.40	5.40	0.00	0.00
4 to 6 Hours	13.50	13.50	0.00	0.00
6 to 8 Hours	13.50	13.50	0.00	0.00
8+ Hours	13.50	13.50	0.00	0.00
All other times	1.70	1.70	0.00	0.00
Local resident/business permit - Day charge	6.00	6.00	0.00	0.00
Note: permits will be sold in blocks of 4 weeks minimum				
Union Street Car Park				
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00) 0 - 1 Hours	1.50	1.50	0.00	0.00
1 to 2 Hours	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00
2 to 3 Hours	3.40	3.40	0.00	0.00
3 to 4 Hours	4.40	5.40	1.00	22.73
4 to 6 Hours	4.80	6.50	1.70	35.42
6 to 8 Hours	13.40	13.50	0.10	0.75
8+ Hours	13.40	13.50	0.10	0.75
All other times	1.50	1.50	0.00	0.00
Ferry Pool Car Park				
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)	4.50	4.50	0.00	0.00
0 - 1 Hours	1.50	1.50	0.00	0.00
1 to 2 Hours 2 to 3 Hours	2.00 3.40	2.00 3.40	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
3 to 4 Hours	5.40	5.40	0.00	0.00
4 to 6 Hours	13.50	13.50	0.00	0.00
6 to 8 Hours	13.50	13.50	0.00	0.00
8+ Hours	13.50	13.50	0.00	0.00
All other times	1.50	1.50	0.00	0.00
St Leonards Road Car Park				
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)				
0 to 2 Hours	1.70	1.70	0.00	0.00
2 to 3 Hours	3.40	3.40	0.00	0.00
3 to 4 Hours	5.40	5.40	0.00	0.00
4 to 6 Hours	13.50	13.50	0.00	0.00
6 to 8 Hours 8+ Hours	13.50 13.50	13.50 13.50	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
All other times	1.70	1.70	0.00	0.00
Local resident/business permit - Day charge	6.00	6.00	0.00	0.00
Note: permits will be sold in blocks of 4 weeks minimum	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Summertown Car Park				
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)				
0 - 1 Hours	1.50	1.50	0.00	0.00
1 to 2 Hours	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00
2 to 3 Hours	3.40	3.40	0.00	0.00
3 to 4 Hours	5.40	5.40	0.00	0.00
4 to 6 Hours	13.50	13.50	0.00	0.00
6 to 8 Hours	13.50	13.50	0.00	0.00
8+ Hours All other times	13.50 1.50	13.50 1.50	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Chargeable Parking in Selected Park Areas				
Cutteslowe Park - Harbord Road				
Monday to Sunday				
0 - 1 hour	0.60	0.60	0.00	0.00
1 - 3 hours	1.30	1.50	0.20	15.38
3 - 24 hours	2.50	2.50	0.00	0.00
	1	I	l	I

	2016/17 Charge	2017/18 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Alexandra Courts - Woodstock Road				
Monday to Sunday				
0 - 1 hours 1 - 3 hours	1.00 2.00	1.00 2.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
3 - 5 hours	4.00	4.00	0.00	0.00
5 - 24 hours	13.40	13.40	0.00	0.00
Cutteslowe Park - A40 Monday to Sunday				
) - 1 hour	0.60	0.60	0.00	0.00
1 - 3 hours 3 - 24 hours	1.30 2.50	1.50 2.50	0.20 0.00	15.38 0.00
Port Meadow - Walton Well Road				
Monday to Sunday				
0 - 1 hours 1 - 3 hours	0.60 1.30	0.60 1.50	0.00 0.20	0.00 15.38
3 - 5 hours	2.50	2.50	0.00	0.00
5 - 24 hours	10.40	10.40	0.00	0.00
Hinksey Park - Abingdon Road Monday to Sunday				
) - 1 hours	0.60	0.60	0.00	0.00
1 - 3 hours 3 - 5 hours	1.30 2.50	1.50 2.50	0.20 0.00	15.38 0.00
5 - 24 hours	10.40	10.40	0.00	0.00
Park & Ride				
Redbridge, Seacourt & Peartree	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00
24 hrs Monday - Sunday	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00
Redbridge Coach & Lorry Park Coach for up to 4 hours	5.00	5.00	0.00	0.00
Coach for 24 hours	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00
Minibuses for up to 4 hours Minibuses 4-24 Hours	5.00 7.50	5.00 10.00	0.00 2.50	0.00 33.33
Lorries for up to 4 hours	5.00	5.00	0.00	0.00
Lorries for 24 hours Motorhomes for 24 hours	10.00 2.00	10.00 5.00	0.00 3.00	0.00 150.00
Redbridge, Seacourt & Peartree				
24 hrs Monday - Sunday	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00
Monthly Permit Quarterly Permit	30.00 85.00	30.00 85.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Annual Permit	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
Parking Penalty Charges Outside Scope for VAT				
For Off-Street Parking, Gloucester Green Bus Station and loading area				
Failure to display a current, valid ticket	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Overstaying the expiry time of the ticket purchased	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Parking in an area which is closed or not available for use	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Causing an obstruction or nuisance	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Parking in a manner in which the whole or part of the vehicle is outside of a marked bay	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Jnauthorised class of vehicle	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Parking in a parking bay reserved for a specific class of vehicle	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Causing a vehicle to remain in a car park when it is closed	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Bus overstay layover bay in excess of 30 minutes	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Bus overstay layover bay in excess of 60 minutes	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Return to car park to park within 3 hours of expiry of a ticket for that car park	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Recovery of a removed vehicle from any offence position	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00
I		1	I	1
	160	)		

Direct Services Fees & Charges 2017/18

	2016/17 Charge	2017/18 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Dog Warden Services	400.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
Return of impounded stray dog	130.00	130.00	0.00	0.00
Return of impounded stray where owner in receipt of prescribed	70.00	70.00	0.00	0.00
penefits	70.00	70.00	0.00	0.00
NEW: Stray Returned Direct to Owner (without going to kennels)	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
NEW: Stray Returned Direct to Owner (without going to	05.00	05.00	0.00	0.00
tennels) where the owner in receipt of prescribed benefits	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Pest Control Services (Treatments in Domestic Premises)				
For people not in receipt of prescribed benefits:				
Rats - charge per treatment	50.00	70.00	20.00	40.00
Mice - charge per treatment	50.00	70.00	20.00	40.00
Vasps	50.00	70.00	20.00	40.00
Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants)	60.00	100.00	40.00	66.67
Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 2 treatment visits (Up to				
standard 3 bedroom property)	360.00	360.00	0.00	0.00
Bedbugs - additional rooms	80.00	80.00	0.00	0.00
Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3				
pedroom property)	140.00	140.00	0.00	0.00
Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3				
pedroom property)	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Moths - additional rooms	40.00	40.00	0.00	0.00
Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom				
property)	85.00	85.00	0.00	0.00
Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit	110.00	145.00	35.00	31.82
Cockroaches - additional revisits	85.00	85.00	0.00	0.00
Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit	120.00	160.00	40.00	33.33
Pharaoh antss - additional revisits	85.00	85.00	0.00	0.00
Fleas - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3				
pedroom property)	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Fleas - additional rooms	40.00	40.00	0.00	0.00
Fleas - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom				
property)	85.00	85.00	0.00	0.00
Squirrels - call out and treatment charge for up to three visits				
,	160.00	160.00	0.00	0.00
Other pests where there is a public health significance - initial				
survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom				
property)	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Other pests where there is a public health significance -		120.00		0.00
additional rooms	40.00	40.00	0.00	0.00
Other pests where there is a public health significance -		13.00		0.00
dditional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)				
de la stantant de la contraction de la stantant de decironni property)	85.00	85.00	0.00	0.00
Site survey & advice	35.00	35.00	0.00	0.00
IEW - Preperation work for spray treatments (bedbugs, moths	55.00	55.00	0.00	0.00
k fleas) per hour based on quotation	70.00	70.00	0.00	0.00
DELETE: Charge for no access for any pest control	70.00	70.00	0.00	0.00
appointments				
Premium Rate for a premium service				
remium nate for a premium Service				
		1	Ī	

	2016/17 Charge	2017/18 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
For people in receipt of prescribed benefits:				
Rats - charge per treatment	0.00	0.00		
Mice - charge per treatment	0.00	0.00		40.0=
Wasps Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants)	30.00 35.00	35.00 40.00	5.00 5.00	16.67 14.29
Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 1 treatment visit	205.00	210.00	5.00	2.44
Bedbugs - additional treatment visits	160.00	160.00	0.00	0.00
NEW: Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	45.00	45.00	0.00	0.00
NEW: Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	45.00	45.00	0.00	0.00
Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 3 revisit - NOTE added extra 2 revisits	55.00	80.00	25.00	45.45
Cockroaches - Initial survey, treatment visit and 1 revisit -	FF 00	60.00	F 00	0.00
NOTE Added additional survey visit Fleas - initial survey and 1 treatment visit	55.00 45.00	60.00 45.00	5.00 0.00	9.09 0.00
NEW: Fleas - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	45.00	45.00	0.00	0.00
Squirrels - call out and treatment charge for up to three visits	80.00	80.00	0.00	0.00
Other pests where there is a public health significance - initial survey and 1 treatment visit	45.00	45.00	0.00	0.00
NEW: Other pests where there is a public health significance - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	.6.66	.0.00	0.00	0.00
	45.00	45.00	0.00	0.00
NEW: Site survey & advice NEW - Preparation work for spray treatments (bedbugs, moths	0	0	0.00	0.00
Refeas) per hour based on quotation DELETE: Charge for no access for any pest control appointments	70.00	70.00	0.00	0.00
Pest Control Services (Commercial Premises)				
Rats & mice - call out and treatment charge for up to first hour	Quotation following	Quotation following		
Pharaoh ants & cockroaches - call out and treatment charge for	survey Quotation following	survey Quotation following		
up to first hour	survey	survey		
Bedbugs - call out and treatment charge for up to first hour	Quotation following	Quotation following		
Fleas - call out and treatment charge for up to first hour	survey Quotation following	survey Quotation following		
Foxes - we do not carry out treatment for foxes. A call out fee	survey	survey		
will be made for a visit by a pest control surveyor for site-	Quotation following	Quotation following		
specific advice	survey	survey		
Pigeons - call out and treatment charge for up to first hour	Quotation following survey	Quotation following survey		
Squirrels - call out and treatment charge for up to three visits	Quotation following	Quotation following		
	survey	survey	0.00	0.00
Wasps - call out and treatment charge Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants) - call out and	50.00 Quotation following	50.00 Quotation following	0.00	0.00
treatment charge for up to first hour	survey	survey		
Cemeteries Fees & Charges				
Exclusive Right of Burial:				
Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in an adult grave				
(Resident) Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in an adult grave (Non-	940.00	950.00	10.00	1.06
Resident) Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in a child grave (Resident)	1,880.00	1,900.00	20.00	1.06
	280.00	280.00	0.00	0.00
Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in a child grave (Non-Resident)	560.00	560.00	0.00	0.00
Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in a cremated remains plot (Resident)	395.00	400.00	5.00	1.27
Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in a cremated remains plot (Non-Resident)	790.00	800.00	10.00	1.27
Fee to purchase additional 25 years Exclusive Right of Burial in an adult grave	470.00	475.00	5.00	1.06
Fee to purchase additional 25 years Exclusive Right of Burial in an child's grave	140.00	140.00	0.00	0.00
Fee to purchase additional 25 years Exclusive Right of Burial in a cremated remains plot	200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00
Fee for the transfer of a Deed or Grant	80.00	80.00	0.00	0.00
Fee for Arrangement of Cremated Remains Interment	30.00	30.00	0.00	0.00
Fee for Attending Cremated Remains Interment	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
Search Fee: General Enquiry (1-2 searches) Search Fee: Family History (3-5 searches)	Nil 10.00	Nil 10.00	0.00 0.00	0.00
Search Fee: Family History (5-10 searches)	20.00	20.00	0.00	0.00
To verify Deed Holder prior to burial where no Deed produced	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
l	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00

Direct Services Fees & Charges 2017/18

	2016/17 Charge	2017/18 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Interments:				
Interment of a child at time of death was less than one month				
(Resident)	60.00	60.00	0.00	0.00
Interment of a child at time of death was less than one month	120.00	120.00	0.00	0.00
(Non-Resident) Interment of child at time of death was prior to 12th birthday	120.00	120.00	0.00	0.00
(Resident)	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Interment of child at time of death was prior to 12th birthday	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
(Non-Resident)	200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00
Interment of person at time of death was beyond 12th birthday	200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00
in single depth grave (Resident)	650.00	655.00	5.00	0.77
Interment of person at time of death was beyond 12th birthday				
in single depth grave (Non-Resident)	1,300.00	1,310.00	10.00	0.77
Interment of person at time of death was beyond 12th birthday				
in double depth grave (Resident)	550.00	555.00	5.00	0.91
Interment of person at time of death was beyond 12th birthday				
in double depth grave (Non-Resident)	1,100.00	1,110.00	10.00	0.91
Interment of ashes in grave where Exclusive Right of Burial has				
been purchased (Resident)	220.00	225.00	5.00	2.27
Interment of ashes in grave where Exclusive Right of Burial has	440.00	450.00	10.00	2.27
been purchased (Non-Resident) Interment of foetus or body parts in communal grave	20.00	450.00 20.00	0.00	0.00
Timber shoring for backfilling	180.00	185.00	5.00	2.78
Timber shoring for backlining Timber for use as wooden top covering	80.00	85.00	5.00	6.25
Casket (Resident)	1,120.00	1,130.00	10.00	0.89
Casket (Non-Resident)	2,240.00	2,260.00	20.00	0.89
Exhumation of an Adult	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
Exhumation of a Child	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
Woodland Burial for selected tree	120.00	120.00	0.00	0.00
Memorials:				
Headstone in excess of 2ft 6in	210.00	215.00	5.00	2.38
Headstone up to 2ft 6in	180.00	185.00	5.00	2.78
Headstone up to 12in	125.00	125.00	0.00	0.00
Cover slab on adult grave	180.00	185.00	5.00	2.78
Cover slab on child grave	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Additional inscription	105.00	110.00	5.00	4.76
Memorial plaque	40.00	40.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous:				
Chapel	110.00	110.00	0.00	0.00
Penalty for late arrival	60.00	60.00	0.00	0.00
Penalty for extended during	80.00	80.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial photography Minor filming	160.00 280.00	160.00 280.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Major filming	280.00 400.00	280.00 400.00	0.00	0.00
Photocopies	0.50	0.50	0.00	0.00
Photocopies of Registers	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of Deed document	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00
Provision of wooden frame	60.00	60.00	0.00	0.00
Please Note: Concession arrangements for outdoor sports and				
cemeteries fees and charges are currently being discussed with				
members.				

